County

County Operating Tax

Community College

Quality of Life

Museum

Central Dispatch

Veteran Services
Total County Tax

Muskegon Intermediate
Muskegon Special Ed.
Total Intermediate

Blue Lake Township Tax
Muskegon Area Library
Fire Operation & Equipment
White Lake Ambulance
White Lake Library
Street Lights/Demolition

**** |ncrease/Decrease of Roll
*Property Tax Admin Fee

Total Blue Lake Township Tax

School District Tax

State Education Tax

Holton - Homestead
Non-Homestead

Holton-Other

Whitehall - Homestead
Non-Homestead

Total School Tax

Total of Tax Roll
Interest on County July levy
**Int on Summer School Tax
State Education Tax
Holton 61-120(01 2&3)
Whitehall 61-240 (05-24)
**|nt/Intermediate School

MAISD

Blue Lake Township
Delinquent Tax, Interest,

& Fee Due Units

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
Phone # 724-6261 Fax # 724-6549
990 TERRACE ST MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Settlement with the Treasurer for Return of Delinquent Taxes
Blue Lake Township- Unit #04
For Tax Year 2007

Taxable Value - Equalization $68,100,654
Adjustments - Tribunals 0
Adjustments - July B.O.R. 9,900
Adjustments - Dec. B.O.R. -154,675
Adjustments - To Roll 0
Adjusted Taxable Value........ $67,955,879
Adj Tax Value Mill. Rate Roll Total Delg Real
67,955,879 5.6984 387,239.78 34,885.96
67,955,879 2.2037 149,754.37 13,489.24
67,955,879 0.3400 23,105.00 2,079.48
67,955,879 0.3221 21,888.59 1,970.03
67,955,879 0.3000 20,386.76 1,838.70
67,955,879 0.0752 5,110.28 459.67
8.9394 607,484.78 54,723.07

67,955,879 0.4597 31,239.32 3,424.72
67,955,879 3.2983 224,138.88 24,577.93
3.7580 255,378.19 28,002.65

67,955,879 0.9403 63,898.91 7,005.73
26,864,100 0.7490 20,121.21 2,540.00
67,955,879 3.3812 229,772.42 25,193.46
67,955,879 0.5500 37,375.73 4,097.31
41,091,779 1.1500 47,255.55 4,668.13
1,607.90 318.08

-110.29 0.00

24,022.02 2,414.10

5.4715 423,943.45 46,236.81

67,955,879 6.0000 407,735.27 32,196.74
19,457,428 7.0000 136,202.00 23,743.82
7,406,672 25.0000 185,166.80 16,533.59
0 0.0000 0.00 0.00
34,185,221 7.0000 239,296.55 28,418.19
6,906,558 25.0000 172,663.95 16,772.35

1,141,064.57 117,664.69

2,427,871.00 246,627.22
1,223.84 1,223.12

1,288.74 1,287.98

567.73 567.73
688.25 687.62
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

2,431,639.56  250,393.67

Delq Pers

17.28
6.68
1.03
0.98
0.91
0.23

27.11

1.42
10.22
11.64

291
0.00
10.46
1.70
3.56
0.00

0.00
1.52

20.15

18.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

21.70

55.80

95.50

154.40
0.72
0.76
0.00
0.63

0.00
0.00

156.51

***Balance

352,336.54
136,258.45
21,024.49
19,917.58
18,547.16
4,650.38
552,734.60

27,813.17
199,550.73
227,363.90

56,890.27
17,581.21
204,568.50
33,276.72
42,583.86
1,289.82
0.00
-110.29
21,606.40

377,686.49

375,520.53
112,458.18
168,633.21
0.00
210,856.66
155,835.80
1,023,304.38

2,181,089.38

Received from Melonie L. Arbogast , Treasurer of Blue Lake Township

as stated above and

$552,734.60 For County
$375,520.53 For SET

Warrant for the collection of unpaid Personal Property Taxes in the amount

COUNTY TREASURER

$250,393.67 in returns of Delinquent Real Taxes

** School District Interest On Delinquent Taxes Distributed To School District.

$156.51 to Township Treasurer
Tony Moulatsiotis Blue Lake Township Treasurer
Melonie L. Arbogast
* Property Tax Administration Fee On Delinquent Taxes Distributed to Unit Collecting Taxes. Office: 894-6335
Home: 894-5540
Fax 893-3511

*** Balance Does Not Reflect Interest Or Penalties Collected Prior to March 1st.
***Reflects Rounding Of Taxable Value- Payout To Units Will Adjust For This.



