

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
Phone # 724-6261 **Fax # 724-6549**
 990 TERRACE ST MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Settlement with the Treasurer for Return of Delinquent Taxes
Blue Lake Township- Unit #04
For Tax Year 2007

Taxable Value - Equalization	<u>\$68,100,654</u>
Adjustments - Tribunals	0
Adjustments - July B.O.R.	9,900
Adjustments - Dec. B.O.R.	-154,675
Adjustments - To Roll	0

Adjusted Taxable Value..... \$67,955,879

	<u>Adj Tax Value</u>	<u>Mill. Rate</u>	<u>Roll Total</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>	<u>Delq Pers</u>	<u>***Balance</u>
County						
County Operating Tax	67,955,879	5.6984	387,239.78	34,885.96	17.28	352,336.54
Community College	67,955,879	2.2037	149,754.37	13,489.24	6.68	136,258.45
Quality of Life	67,955,879	0.3400	23,105.00	2,079.48	1.03	21,024.49
Museum	67,955,879	0.3221	21,888.59	1,970.03	0.98	19,917.58
Central Dispatch	67,955,879	0.3000	20,386.76	1,838.70	0.91	18,547.16
Veteran Services	67,955,879	<u>0.0752</u>	<u>5,110.28</u>	<u>459.67</u>	<u>0.23</u>	<u>4,650.38</u>
Total County Tax		8.9394	607,484.78	54,723.07	27.11	552,734.60
Muskegon Intermediate	67,955,879	0.4597	31,239.32	3,424.72	1.42	27,813.17
Muskegon Special Ed.	67,955,879	<u>3.2983</u>	<u>224,138.88</u>	<u>24,577.93</u>	<u>10.22</u>	<u>199,550.73</u>
Total Intermediate		3.7580	255,378.19	28,002.65	11.64	227,363.90
Blue Lake Township Tax	67,955,879	0.9403	63,898.91	7,005.73	2.91	56,890.27
Muskegon Area Library	26,864,100	0.7490	20,121.21	2,540.00	0.00	17,581.21
Fire Operation & Equipment	67,955,879	3.3812	229,772.42	25,193.46	10.46	204,568.50
White Lake Ambulance	67,955,879	0.5500	37,375.73	4,097.31	1.70	33,276.72
White Lake Library	41,091,779	1.1500	47,255.55	4,668.13	3.56	42,583.86
Street Lights/Demolition			1,607.90	318.08	0.00	1,289.82
						0.00
**** Increase/Decrease of Roll			-110.29	0.00	0.00	-110.29
*Property Tax Admin Fee			<u>24,022.02</u>	<u>2,414.10</u>	<u>1.52</u>	<u>21,606.40</u>
Total Blue Lake Township Tax		5.4715	<u>423,943.45</u>	<u>46,236.81</u>	<u>20.15</u>	<u>377,686.49</u>
School District Tax						
State Education Tax	67,955,879	6.0000	407,735.27	32,196.74	18.00	375,520.53
Holton - Homestead	19,457,428	7.0000	136,202.00	23,743.82	0.00	112,458.18
Non-Homestead	7,406,672	25.0000	185,166.80	16,533.59	0.00	168,633.21
Holton-Other	0	0.0000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Whitehall - Homestead	34,185,221	7.0000	239,296.55	28,418.19	21.70	210,856.66
Non-Homestead	6,906,558	25.0000	172,663.95	16,772.35	55.80	155,835.80
Total School Tax			<u>1,141,064.57</u>	<u>117,664.69</u>	<u>95.50</u>	<u>1,023,304.38</u>
Total of Tax Roll			<u>2,427,871.00</u>	<u>246,627.22</u>	<u>154.40</u>	<u>2,181,089.38</u>
Interest on County July levy			1,223.84	1,223.12	0.72	
**Int on Summer School Tax						
State Education Tax			1,288.74	1,287.98	0.76	
Holton 61-120(01 2&3)			567.73	567.73	0.00	
Whitehall 61-240 (05-24)			688.25	687.62	0.63	
**Int/Intermediate School						
MAISD			0.00	0.00	0.00	
Blue Lake Township			0.00	0.00	0.00	
Delinquent Tax, Interest, & Fee Due Units			<u>2,431,639.56</u>	<u>250,393.67</u>	<u>156.51</u>	

Received from Melonie L. Arbogast , Treasurer of Blue Lake Township \$250,393.67 in returns of Delinquent Real Taxes
 as stated above and \$552,734.60 For County
\$375,520.53 For SET
 Warrant for the collection of unpaid Personal Property Taxes in the amount \$156.51 to Township Treasurer

COUNTY TREASURER Tony Moulatsiotis

Blue Lake Township Treasurer
 Melonie L. Arbogast

* Property Tax Administration Fee On Delinquent Taxes Distributed to Unit Collecting Taxes.
 ** School District Interest On Delinquent Taxes Distributed To School District.
 *** Balance Does Not Reflect Interest Or Penalties Collected Prior to March 1st.
 ****Reflects Rounding Of Taxable Value- Payout To Units Will Adjust For This.

Office: 894-6335
 Home: 894-5540
 Fax: 893-3511